

Legal Department

American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, OH 43215-2373
AEP.com

February 7, 2014

Chairman Todd Snitchler The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ohio Power Siting Board 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Yazen Alami, Esq. Regulatory Services (614) 716-2920 (P) (614) 716-2950 (F) yalami@aep.com Re: Letter of Notification for the Muskingum River – Tidd 345kV Relocation and Installation of the Holloway Station Project Case No. 14-0141-EL-BLN

Dear Chairman Snitchler:

Respectfully submitted,

Enclosed please find a copy of the check submitted for the expedited processing of the above-referenced letter of notification.

<u>/s/ Yazen Alami</u> Yazen Alami



Case Number: 14-0141-EL-BLN

Project Name: Muskingum River-Tidd 345kV Trans. Line Extensions and Holloway Station Project

Application Fee: \$ 0.00

Expedited Fee: \$ 2000.00

Speed code	Deposit Unit	GL Unit	Fund	Account Code	ALI
PUCPSITING	PUC01	STATE	5610	425049	N/A

Department	Program	Agency Use	ISTV Xref
PUC901210	N/A	N/A	N/A

Make Checks Payable To:

Treasurer, State of Ohio Fund 5610

Mailing Address:

Treasurer State of Ohio L-3603 Columbus, OH 43260-3603

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS ATTACHMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Check Date: 01/27/2014 3000001512 Check No. Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Voucher ID Gross Amount Adjustments Paid Amount EXPEDITEDREVIEWFEE 01/23/2014 00012831 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 Interoffice Mail to: Edward Gilabert 700 Gahanna 4th Floor Vendor Name Ve

vendor Number	vendor Name				
0000005740	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO				
Total Amount	Total Adjustments	Total Paid Amount			
\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00			

AEP Ohio Trans CoP O Box 24400
Canton, OH 44701
877/286-2729

THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND - NOT A WHITE BACKGROUND

AEP AMERICAN'S

AEP OHIO TRANS CO

P O Box 24400

Canton, OH 44701

CITIBANK, N.A.
New Castle, DE 19720

62-20/311

3000001512

Date 01/27/2014

\$2,000.000 DOLINA TWO COMPA, 2CRO 2CRO 7ERIPO 2CRO 2ERO

****TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 100 DOLLAR****

To The Order Of

Pay

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 180 E BROAD ST FL 10 COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3793

Pay Amount \$2,000.00***

Authorized Signature

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER - HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

2/7/2014 10:41:50 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-0141-EL-BLN

Summary: Correspondence enclosing copy of expeditied processing check electronically filed by Mr. Yazen Alami on behalf of AEP Ohio Transmission Company